Demographic Breakdown Survey Report

1. Survey Overview

Survey Title: 2024 Community Demographics Assessment

Conducted By: XYZ Research Group
Date: June 10, 2024
Sample Size: 1,200 respondents

2. Key Demographic Statistics

Category Options
Gender Male
Female

Other/Non-binary

Age Group 18-24

25-34
35-44
45-54

55+

Ethnic Group Group A

Group B
Group C

Others

3. Geographic Distribution

Region Respondents
North 400
South 350
East 250
West 200

4. Summary & Observations

Balanced gender representation among respondents.

Largest age group: 25-34 years.

Diverse participation across ethnic groups and regions.

Count Percentage
600 50%
580 48.3%
20 1.7%
200 16.7%
320 26.7%
280 23.3%
220 18.3%
180 15%
480 40%
420 35%
200 16.7%
100 8.3%

Percentage

33.3%

29.2%

20.8%

16.7%

Survey results align with census estimates for area population diversity.



Important Notes

e Data accuracy depends on the honesty and understanding of respondents.

e Survey design should ensure inclusivity and avoid bias in questions.

¢ Confidentiality of respondent data must be maintained throughout reporting.

e Regular reviews of demographic categories are recommended to reflect changing populations.
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