

Demographic Breakdown Survey Report

1. Survey Overview

Survey Title: 2024 Community Demographics Assessment

Conducted By: XYZ Research Group

Date: June 10, 2024

Sample Size: 1,200 respondents

2. Key Demographic Statistics

Category	Options	Count	Percentage
Gender	Male	600	50%
	Female	580	48.3%
	Other/Non-binary	20	1.7%
Age Group	18-24	200	16.7%
	25-34	320	26.7%
	35-44	280	23.3%
	45-54	220	18.3%
	55+	180	15%
Ethnic Group	Group A	480	40%
	Group B	420	35%
	Group C	200	16.7%
	Others	100	8.3%

3. Geographic Distribution

Region	Respondents	Percentage
North	400	33.3%
South	350	29.2%
East	250	20.8%
West	200	16.7%

4. Summary & Observations

- Balanced gender representation among respondents.
- Largest age group: 25-34 years.
- Diverse participation across ethnic groups and regions.
- Survey results align with census estimates for area population diversity.

Important Notes

- Data accuracy depends on the honesty and understanding of respondents.
- Survey design should ensure inclusivity and avoid bias in questions.
- Confidentiality of respondent data must be maintained throughout reporting.
- Regular reviews of demographic categories are recommended to reflect changing populations.